RECEIVED

FEB 01 2024

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



P.O. Box 906 Hyden, Kentucky 41749 606-672-2791

Dwight Lewis Commissioner Ted Couch Commissioner Ronnie Gay Vice Chairman William Todd Horton
Sec/Treasurer
Kevin Cook
Chairman
Larry J. Turner
Manager

January 29, 2024

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Hyden-Leslie County Water District

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Hyden-Leslie County Water District gives notice of its intent to submit an application to the Public Service Commission using alternative rate filing procedures. Enclosed is a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures for that application.

Sincerely,

Kevin Cook

Chairman

Enclosures

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

		ance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>Hyden-Le</u> ile an application for a rate adjustment pursua			e of its missior	
			e electronic filing procedures set forth in that			
Н	yde	n-Leslie County Water District furthe	r states that:			
				Yes	No	
1.		equests that the Public Service Commission plication and advise it of that number as soon a	<u> </u>	X		
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			X		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				X	
4.	It c	t or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;				
5.	ser	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:				
		Name	Electronic Mail Address			
		Kevin Cook	hlwater@tds.net			
		Robert K. Miller	bob.miller@straightlineky.com			
6.	for	nd its authorized representatives listed above electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 aress the Public Service Commission directs other	d will fully comply with those procedures	X		
		Signed Keyna Cooks				
			Name: Kevin Cook			
			Title: Chairman			
			Address: 325 Wendover Rd Hyden, KY 41749			
			Telephone Number: (606) 672-2791			